

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 669/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2005 in WP No. 12163/1987 of The
e HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subodh Markandaya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel contends that though the suit had been filed earlier
and the U.P. Urban Buildings

(Regulation of Rent, Letting & Eviction) Act, XII of 1972 came into force on 15th July, 1972, the case was

transferred to the Small Causes Court on 9.1.1978 and the petitioner paid the arrears of rent on 20th

March, 1978 after the transfer of the case to the Small Causes Court.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, dispossession of the petitioner is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Khus

hi Ram)

Court Master

Cour

t Master