

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) NO.2690/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2005 in WP No. 12163/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PRAKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandaya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.for
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master